
City of Scottsbluff, Nebraska
Monday, June 1, 2015

Regular Meeting

Item Claims1

Regular claims

Staff Contact: Renae Griffiths, Finance Director
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Expense Approval Report
City of Scottsbluff, NE By Vendor Name

Post Dates 5/19/2015 - 6/1/2015

Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

Vendor: 09505 - 21ST CENTURY EQUIPMENT LLC

Fund: 215 - SPECIAL PROJECTS

792.23DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESEQUIP-FIREARMS RANGE

1,106.77DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESEQUIP-FIREARMS RANGE

Fund 215 - SPECIAL PROJECTS Total: 1,899.00

Vendor 09505 - 21ST CENTURY EQUIPMENT LLC Total: 1,899.00

Vendor: 08144 - AE SERVICES, LLC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

150.00EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQP MTC

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 150.00

Vendor 08144 - AE SERVICES, LLC Total: 150.00

Vendor: 06068 - AHLERS BAKING INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

25.98DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPPL

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 25.98

Vendor 06068 - AHLERS BAKING INC Total: 25.98

Vendor: 03711 - AMAZON.COM HEADQUARTERS

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

240.36BOOKSBks

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 240.36

Vendor 03711 - AMAZON.COM HEADQUARTERS Total: 240.36

Vendor: 00153 - AMER BACKFLOW PREVENTION ASSOC

Fund: 641 - WATER

65.00MEMBERSHIPSMEMBERSHIPS

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 65.00

Vendor 00153 - AMER BACKFLOW PREVENTION ASSOC Total: 65.00

Vendor: 09349 - ANDREW HAYWARD

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

800.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCON SRV

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 800.00

Vendor 09349 - ANDREW HAYWARD Total: 800.00

Vendor: 05044 - ASSOCIATED SUPPLY CO, INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

92.05EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQP MTC

6,872.26BUILDING MAINTENANCEBLD MTC

6,396.17BUILDING MAINTENANCEBLD MTC

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 13,360.48

Vendor 05044 - ASSOCIATED SUPPLY CO, INC Total: 13,360.48

Vendor: 00405 - BLUFFS SANITARY SUPPLY INC.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

196.39DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDept Supp

70.69DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT & JANIT SUPPL

70.68DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT & JANIT SUPPL

21.25JANITORIAL SUPPLIESDEPT & JANIT SUPPL

21.25JANITORIAL SUPPLIESDEPT & JANIT SUPPL

169.95JANITORIAL SUPPLIESJan sup

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 550.21
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Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

68.84DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESdept supplies

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 68.84

Vendor 00405 - BLUFFS SANITARY SUPPLY INC. Total: 619.05

Vendor: 00226 - BRUCE ROLLS

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

118.98DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEP SUP

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 118.98

Vendor 00226 - BRUCE ROLLS Total: 118.98

Vendor: 00091 - BSN SPORTS, INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

159.11GROUNDS MAINTENANCEGRD MTC

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 159.11

Vendor 00091 - BSN SPORTS, INC Total: 159.11

Vendor: 00735 - CAPITAL BUSINESS SYSTEMS INC.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

100.83DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDept Supp

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 100.83

Vendor 00735 - CAPITAL BUSINESS SYSTEMS INC. Total: 100.83

Vendor: 00055 - CARR TRUMBULL LBR INC.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

35.96DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEP SUP

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 35.96

Vendor 00055 - CARR TRUMBULL LBR INC. Total: 35.96

Vendor: 00787 - CASH WA DISTRIBUTING

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

1,370.62CONCESSION SUPPLIESCON SUP

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 1,370.62

Vendor 00787 - CASH WA DISTRIBUTING Total: 1,370.62

Vendor: 07911 - CELLCO PARTNERSHIP

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

482.44TELEPHONECELL PHONES

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 482.44

Vendor 07911 - CELLCO PARTNERSHIP Total: 482.44

Vendor: 00363 - CEMENTER'S INC

Fund: 641 - WATER

264.82DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUP

361.12DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUP

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 625.94

Vendor 00363 - CEMENTER'S INC Total: 625.94

Vendor: 08610 - CENTURION HOLDINGS LLC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

242.03EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEquip main

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 242.03

Vendor 08610 - CENTURION HOLDINGS LLC Total: 242.03

Vendor: 02396 - CITIBANK N.A.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

24.47DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUP

15.98DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEP SUP

70.33DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEP SUP

46.99DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEP SUP

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 157.77
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Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

147.97DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 147.97

Fund: 213 - CEMETERY

42.98DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEP SUP

Fund 213 - CEMETERY Total: 42.98

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

134.97DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUP

209.98DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUP

7.49DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUP

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 352.44

Vendor 02396 - CITIBANK N.A. Total: 701.16

Vendor: 04330 - CITY OF GERING

Fund: 224 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

32.50CONTRACTUAL SERVICESContractual

Fund 224 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT Total: 32.50

Vendor 04330 - CITY OF GERING Total: 32.50

Vendor: 00367 - CITY OF SCB

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

9.08DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESAdm Petty Cash

3.98DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESAdm Petty Cash

6.50CONTINGENCYAdm Petty Cash

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 19.56

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

2.50DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESAdm Petty Cash

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 2.50

Fund: 641 - WATER

16.20DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESAdm Petty Cash

41.64DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESAdm Petty Cash

1.96POSTAGEAdm Petty Cash

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 59.80

Vendor 00367 - CITY OF SCB Total: 81.86

Vendor: 01976 - CLARK PRINTING LLC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

55.10DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDep sup

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 55.10

Vendor 01976 - CLARK PRINTING LLC Total: 55.10

Vendor: 03010 - COLONIAL LIFE & ACCIDENT INSURANCE COMPANY

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

22.75LIFE INS EE PAYABLE Life & Dis Ins

25.95DIS INC INS EE PAYABLE Life & Dis Ins

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 48.70

Vendor 03010 - COLONIAL LIFE & ACCIDENT INSURANCE COMPANY Total: 48.70

Vendor: 00267 - CONTRACTORS MATERIALS INC.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

16.56DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEP SUP

688.25DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEP SUP

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 704.81

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

35.03DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP

343.00DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 378.03

Fund: 641 - WATER

33.55DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUP
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Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

261.11DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUP

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 294.66

Vendor 00267 - CONTRACTORS MATERIALS INC. Total: 1,377.50

Vendor: 00714 - COZY, INC

Fund: 215 - SPECIAL PROJECTS

795.00DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEP SUP

Fund 215 - SPECIAL PROJECTS Total: 795.00

Vendor 00714 - COZY, INC Total: 795.00

Vendor: 06564 - CREDIT MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC.

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

191.40WAGE ATTACHMENT EE PAYWage Attach

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 191.40

Vendor 06564 - CREDIT MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC. Total: 191.40

Vendor: 00406 - CRESCENT ELECT. SUPPLY COMP INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

180.03BUILDING MAINTENANCEbulbs for PSB

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 180.03

Vendor 00406 - CRESCENT ELECT. SUPPLY COMP INC Total: 180.03

Vendor: 07689 - CYNTHIA GREEN

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

82.96DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUP

16.47DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDept Supp

-66.76DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUP

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 32.67

Vendor 07689 - CYNTHIA GREEN Total: 32.67

Vendor: 03321 - DALE'S TIRE & RETREADING, INC.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

19.86EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQP MTC

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 19.86

Vendor 03321 - DALE'S TIRE & RETREADING, INC. Total: 19.86

Vendor: 06356 - DEPT OF HLTH & HUMAN SVCS

Fund: 641 - WATER

400.00SCHOOL & CONFERENCESCHOOL & CONF

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 400.00

Vendor 06356 - DEPT OF HLTH & HUMAN SVCS Total: 400.00

Vendor: 07421 - DUANE E. WOHLERS

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

800.00DISPOSAL FEESdisposal fees

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 800.00

Vendor 07421 - DUANE E. WOHLERS Total: 800.00

Vendor: 08173 - DXP ENTERPRISES INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

254.70EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEtesting gas

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 254.70

Vendor 08173 - DXP ENTERPRISES INC Total: 254.70

Vendor: 09486 - ELECTRONIC RECYCLERS, INC

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

25.00DISPOSAL FEESdisposal fees

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 25.00

Vendor 09486 - ELECTRONIC RECYCLERS, INC Total: 25.00

Vendor: 03950 - ENERGY LABORATORIES, INC

Fund: 641 - WATER

178.00SAMPLESSAMPLES

1,316.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SVC
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Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

899.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SVC

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 2,393.00

Vendor 03950 - ENERGY LABORATORIES, INC Total: 2,393.00

Vendor: 09081 - ESIQUIO RIOS JR

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

216.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCON SRV

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 216.00

Vendor 09081 - ESIQUIO RIOS JR Total: 216.00

Vendor: 08437 - EXPRESS TOLL

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

10.35SCHOOL & CONFERENCEDEPT SCHL & CONF

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 10.35

Vendor 08437 - EXPRESS TOLL Total: 10.35

Vendor: 00548 - FEDERAL EXPRESS CORPORATION

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

704.30POSTAGESHIPPING

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 704.30

Vendor 00548 - FEDERAL EXPRESS CORPORATION Total: 704.30

Vendor: 00794 - FLOYD'S TRUCK CENTER,  INC

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

13,025.12VEHICLE MAINTENANCEvehicle mtnc

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 13,025.12

Vendor 00794 - FLOYD'S TRUCK CENTER,  INC Total: 13,025.12

Vendor: 00022 - GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

31.72DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESdepartment supplies

34.85DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESdepartment supplies

74.02DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESdepartment supplies

75.71DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEP SUP

34.88DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPPL

179.00DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPPL

49.52EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT

358.00DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPPL

19.80DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDept Supp

62.58DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDept Supp

34.08DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESdeapartment supplies

-26.46DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESdepartment supplies return

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 927.70

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

13.91DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUP

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 13.91

Vendor 00022 - GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION Total: 941.61

Vendor: 09058 - GILBERT CARRIZALES

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

234.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCON SRV

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 234.00

Vendor 09058 - GILBERT CARRIZALES Total: 234.00

Vendor: 06671 - H D SUPPLY WATERWORKS LTD

Fund: 641 - WATER

3,038.40METERSMETERS

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 3,038.40

Vendor 06671 - H D SUPPLY WATERWORKS LTD Total: 3,038.40
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Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

Vendor: 04371 - HAWKINS, INC.

Fund: 641 - WATER

542.90CHEMICALSCHEMICALS

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 542.90

Vendor 04371 - HAWKINS, INC. Total: 542.90

Vendor: 00861 - HEILBRUN'S INC.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

115.19EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQP MTC

3.33DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEP SUP

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 118.52

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

549.00DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP - SOFTWARE UPDATE FOR…

7.80EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEPARTS FOR SWEEPER

21.12DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP - BATT

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 577.92

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

56.96VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MAINT

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 56.96

Vendor 00861 - HEILBRUN'S INC. Total: 753.40

Vendor: 09368 - HODGES, JOSHUA H

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

200.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCON SRV

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 200.00

Vendor 09368 - HODGES, JOSHUA H Total: 200.00

Vendor: 09305 - HONEY WAGON EXPRESS

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

155.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCON SRV

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 155.00

Vendor 09305 - HONEY WAGON EXPRESS Total: 155.00

Vendor: 00299 - HULLINGER GLASS & LOCKS INC.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

16.50DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEP SUP

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 16.50

Vendor 00299 - HULLINGER GLASS & LOCKS INC. Total: 16.50

Vendor: 08793 - HYDRONIC WATER MANAGEMENT

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

425.00EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEquip main

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 425.00

Vendor 08793 - HYDRONIC WATER MANAGEMENT Total: 425.00

Vendor: 00166 - ICMA RETIREMENT TRUST-457

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

1,325.14DEFERRED COMP EE PAYDef Comp

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 1,325.14

Vendor 00166 - ICMA RETIREMENT TRUST-457 Total: 1,325.14

Vendor: 00525 - IDEAL LAUNDRY AND CLEANERS, INC.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

44.23DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDept Supp

45.23DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDept Supp

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 89.46

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

43.53DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP

43.53DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 87.06
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Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

Fund: 641 - WATER

28.64CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SVC

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 28.64

Vendor 00525 - IDEAL LAUNDRY AND CLEANERS, INC. Total: 205.16

Vendor: 00937 - INDEPENDENT PLUMBING AND HEATING, INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

38.50GROUNDS MAINTENANCEGRD MTC

19.75CONTRACTUAL SERVICESContract

1.96GROUNDS MAINTENANCEGRD MTC

230.67DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEP SUP

189.32EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQP MTC

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 480.20

Vendor 00937 - INDEPENDENT PLUMBING AND HEATING, INC Total: 480.20

Vendor: 09291 - INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

45.59BOOKSBks

194.17BOOKSBks

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 239.76

Vendor 09291 - INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES INC Total: 239.76

Vendor: 08154 - INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

3,713.94MEDICARE W/H EE PAYABLEPyrl W/H

13,740.38FICA W/H EE PAYABLEPyrl W/H

25,699.16FED W/H EE PAYABLEPyrl W/H

3,713.94MEDICARE W/H ER PAYABLEPyrl W/H

13,740.38FICA W/H ER PAYABLEPyrl W/H

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 60,607.80

Vendor 08154 - INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE Total: 60,607.80

Vendor: 05696 - INVENTIVE WIRELESS OF NE, LLC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

54.95DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEP SUP

54.95DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEP SUP

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 109.90

Vendor 05696 - INVENTIVE WIRELESS OF NE, LLC Total: 109.90

Vendor: 00192 - J G ELLIOTT CO.INC.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

875.00BONDINGRENEW OFFICIAL BOND

100.00BONDINGD.S. BOND RNWL

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 975.00

Vendor 00192 - J G ELLIOTT CO.INC. Total: 975.00

Vendor: 03346 - JIM MENDOZA

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

109.98UNIFORMS & CLOTHINGuniforms & clothing

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 109.98

Vendor 03346 - JIM MENDOZA Total: 109.98

Vendor: 09504 - JOHN DANIEL ADAMS

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

378.00BUILDING MAINTENANCErepair to security lighting

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 378.00

Fund: 218 - PUBLIC SAFETY

325.00ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCErepairs to 4th ave tornado siren

Fund 218 - PUBLIC SAFETY Total: 325.00

Vendor 09504 - JOHN DANIEL ADAMS Total: 703.00

Scottsbluff Regular Meeting - 6/1/2015 Page 8 / 20



Expense Approval Report   Post Dates: 5/19/2015 - 6/1/2015

5/29/2015 11:23:34 AM Page 8 of 18

Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

Vendor: 06131 - JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

39.98EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQP MTC

8.95DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEP SUP

17.99DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEP SUP

129.98DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEP SUP

31.98DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEP SUP

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 228.88

Vendor 06131 - JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL Total: 228.88

Vendor: 08067 - JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

52.97DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEP SUP

12.99EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQP MTC

14.99DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEP SUP

12.99EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQP MTC

16.99DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEP SUP

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 110.93

Fund: 213 - CEMETERY

136.24DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEP SUP

Fund 213 - CEMETERY Total: 136.24

Vendor 08067 - JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL Total: 247.17

Vendor: 09185 - JONATHAN P VAN GALDER

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

18.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCON SRV

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 18.00

Vendor 09185 - JONATHAN P VAN GALDER Total: 18.00

Vendor: 01170 - KEMBEL SAND & GRAVEL COMPANY

Fund: 213 - CEMETERY

110.93DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEP SUP

Fund 213 - CEMETERY Total: 110.93

Vendor 01170 - KEMBEL SAND & GRAVEL COMPANY Total: 110.93

Vendor: 09371 - KIRK BERNHARDT

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

90.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCON SRV

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 90.00

Vendor 09371 - KIRK BERNHARDT Total: 90.00

Vendor: 08526 - KLEIN FAMILY TRUCKING, INC

Fund: 224 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

5,000.00ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENTLB840 Grant

Fund 224 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT Total: 5,000.00

Vendor 08526 - KLEIN FAMILY TRUCKING, INC Total: 5,000.00

Vendor: 00639 - KRIZ-DAVIS COMPANY

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

27.40BUILDING MAINTENANCEBLD MTC

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 27.40

Vendor 00639 - KRIZ-DAVIS COMPANY  Total: 27.40

Vendor: 07838 - MAILFINANCE INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

106.76RENT-MACHINESEquip Lease

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 106.76

Vendor 07838 - MAILFINANCE INC Total: 106.76

Vendor: 07628 - MENARDS, INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

59.91DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEP SUP

64.97EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQP MTC
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Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

7.77DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEP SUP

38.91BUILDING MAINTENANCEBLD MTC

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 171.56

Fund: 213 - CEMETERY

617.17DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEP SUP

31.96DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEP SUP

Fund 213 - CEMETERY Total: 649.13

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

7.99DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESdept supplies

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 7.99

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

16.94DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUP

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 16.94

Fund: 641 - WATER

31.02EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT

39.53DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUP

2.66DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUP

11.13DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUP

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 84.34

Vendor 07628 - MENARDS, INC Total: 929.96

Vendor: 00705 - MIDLANDS NEWSPAPERS, INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

145.60PUBLICATIONSSubscription

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 145.60

Vendor 00705 - MIDLANDS NEWSPAPERS, INC Total: 145.60

Vendor: 09354 - MIDWEST FARM SERVICE-ALLIANCE

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

18.82EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQP MTC

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 18.82

Vendor 09354 - MIDWEST FARM SERVICE-ALLIANCE Total: 18.82

Vendor: 04082 - NE CHILD SUPPORT PAYMENT CENTER

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

1,814.68CHILD SUPPORT EE PAYNE CHILD SUPPORT PYBLE

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 1,814.68

Vendor 04082 - NE CHILD SUPPORT PAYMENT CENTER Total: 1,814.68

Vendor: 00847 - NE DEPT OF ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

8,902.57ADMIN COSTS & FEESSRF LOAN PAYMENTS

285,860.21DEBT SERVICE-PRINCIPALSRF LOAN PAYMENTS

37,085.14DEBT SERVICE-INTERESTSRF LOAN PAYMENTS

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 331,847.92

Vendor 00847 - NE DEPT OF ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL Total: 331,847.92

Vendor: 00797 - NE DEPT OF REVENUE

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

201.87SALES TAX PAYABLESales Tax

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 201.87

Fund: 641 - WATER

6,545.47SALES TAX PAYABLESales Tax

10,229.64SALES TAX PAYABLESales Tax

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 16,775.11

Fund: 661 - STORMWATER

197.35SALES TAX PAYABLESales Tax

Fund 661 - STORMWATER Total: 197.35

Vendor 00797 - NE DEPT OF REVENUE Total: 17,174.33
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Vendor: 01358 - NE LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING CENTER

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

20.00SCHOOL & CONFERENCESCHOOLS & CONF

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 20.00

Vendor 01358 - NE LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING CENTER Total: 20.00

Vendor: 00402 - NEBRASKA MACHINERY CO

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

64.91EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEPARTS FOR GRADER

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 64.91

Fund: 641 - WATER

835.09EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 835.09

Vendor 00402 - NEBRASKA MACHINERY CO Total: 900.00

Vendor: 00578 - NEBRASKA PUBLIC POWER DISTRICT

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

11,789.24ELECTRIC POWERElectric

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 11,789.24

Fund: 641 - WATER

5,739.53ELECTRIC POWERElectric

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 5,739.53

Vendor 00578 - NEBRASKA PUBLIC POWER DISTRICT Total: 17,528.77

Vendor: 04198 - NEBRASKALAND TIRE, INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

147.84VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MAINT

580.94VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MAINT

14.50VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MAINT

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 743.28

Vendor 04198 - NEBRASKALAND TIRE, INC Total: 743.28

Vendor: 08026 - NORTHERN LAKE SERVICE, INC

Fund: 641 - WATER

35.75SAMPLESSAMPLES

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 35.75

Vendor 08026 - NORTHERN LAKE SERVICE, INC Total: 35.75

Vendor: 00139 - NORTHWEST PIPE FITTINGS, INC. OF SCOTTSBLUFF

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

67.95GROUNDS MAINTENANCEGRD MTC

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 67.95

Vendor 00139 - NORTHWEST PIPE FITTINGS, INC. OF SCOTTSBLUFF Total: 67.95

Vendor: 00285 - OREGON TRAIL PLUMBING, HEATING & COOLING INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

4,365.00EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQP MTC

2,046.00EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQP MTC

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 6,411.00

Vendor 00285 - OREGON TRAIL PLUMBING, HEATING & COOLING INC Total: 6,411.00

Vendor: 00487 - PANHANDLE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC

Fund: 641 - WATER

72.00SAMPLESSAMPLES

90.00SAMPLESSAMPLES

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 162.00

Vendor 00487 - PANHANDLE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC Total: 162.00
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Vendor: 00017 - PANHANDLE HUMANE SOCIETY

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

4,964.31CONTRACTUAL SERVICESContract

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 4,964.31

Vendor 00017 - PANHANDLE HUMANE SOCIETY Total: 4,964.31

Vendor: 08662 - PAUL REED

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

44.37GROUNDS MAINTENANCEGRD MTC

42.46GROUNDS MAINTENANCEGRD MTC

46.16GROUNDS MAINTENANCEGRD MTC

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 132.99

Vendor 08662 - PAUL REED Total: 132.99

Vendor: 01060 - PEPSI COLA OF WESTERN NEBRASKA, LLC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

453.20CONCESSION SUPPLIESCON SUP

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 453.20

Vendor 01060 - PEPSI COLA OF WESTERN NEBRASKA, LLC Total: 453.20

Vendor: 01276 - PLATTE VALLEY BANK

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

12,193.98HSA EE PAYABLEHSA

1,231.25HSA ER PAYABLEHSA

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 13,425.23

Vendor 01276 - PLATTE VALLEY BANK Total: 13,425.23

Vendor: 00272 - POSTMASTER

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

94.30POSTAGEPostage

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 94.30

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

94.30POSTAGEPostage

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 94.30

Fund: 641 - WATER

94.30POSTAGEPostage

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 94.30

Vendor 00272 - POSTMASTER Total: 282.90

Vendor: 00266 - QUILL CORPORATION

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

388.68DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPPL

623.79DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPPL

219.10INVESTIGATION SUPPLIESINVEST SUPPL

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 1,231.57

Vendor 00266 - QUILL CORPORATION Total: 1,231.57

Vendor: 00703 - REGION I OFFICE OF HUMAN DEVELOPMENT

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

825.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICEScontractual services

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 825.00

Vendor 00703 - REGION I OFFICE OF HUMAN DEVELOPMENT Total: 825.00

Vendor: 04089 - REGIONAL CARE INC

Fund: 812 - HEALTH INSURANCE

732.00FLEXIBLE BENFT EXPENSESFlex Clms

6,411.63CLAIMS EXPENSEHealth Clms

75.00SCHOOL & CONFERENCEINS. PREMIUMS

38,371.82PREMIUM EXPENSEINS. PREMIUMS

196.00FLEXIBLE BENFT EXPENSESFlex clm
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5,344.64CLAIMS EXPENSEHealth Clms

Fund 812 - HEALTH INSURANCE Total: 51,131.09

Vendor 04089 - REGIONAL CARE INC Total: 51,131.09

Vendor: 09046 - RICHARD JOHNSON

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

850.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCON SRV

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 850.00

Vendor 09046 - RICHARD JOHNSON Total: 850.00

Vendor: 00366 - ROOSEVELT PUBLIC POWER DISTRICT

Fund: 641 - WATER

2,254.54ELECTRIC POWERElectric

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 2,254.54

Vendor 00366 - ROOSEVELT PUBLIC POWER DISTRICT Total: 2,254.54

Vendor: 00026 - S M E C

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

238.00SMEC EE PAYABLEEmp deductions

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 238.00

Vendor 00026 - S M E C Total: 238.00

Vendor: 00257 - SANDBERG IMPLEMENT, INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

399.00DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEP SUP

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 399.00

Fund: 213 - CEMETERY

101.08DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEP SUP

Fund 213 - CEMETERY Total: 101.08

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

18.84EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEequip mtnc

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 18.84

Vendor 00257 - SANDBERG IMPLEMENT, INC Total: 518.92

Vendor: 02531 - SCB FIREFIGHTERS UNION LOCAL 1454

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

225.00FIRE UNION DUES EE PAYFIRE EE DUES

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 225.00

Vendor 02531 - SCB FIREFIGHTERS UNION LOCAL 1454 Total: 225.00

Vendor: 06112 - SCHANK HOLDINGS INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

216.00BUILDING MAINTENANCEBldg main

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 216.00

Vendor 06112 - SCHANK HOLDINGS INC Total: 216.00

Vendor: 00273 - SCOTTSBLUFF POLICE OFFICERS ASSOCIATION

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

600.00POL UNION DUES EE PAYPOLICE EE DUES

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 600.00

Vendor 00273 - SCOTTSBLUFF POLICE OFFICERS ASSOCIATION Total: 600.00

Vendor: 01031 - SIMON CONTRACTORS

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

495.00STREET MAINTENANCECONCRETE

965.25STREET MAINTENANCECONCRETE

2,080.00STREET MAINTENANCECONCRETE

490.50STREET MAINTENANCECONCRETE

490.50STREET MAINTENANCECONCRETE

50.00STREET MAINTENANCECONCRETE

875.75STREET MAINTENANCECONCRETE

712.50STREET MAINTENANCECONCRETE
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513.00STREET MAINTENANCECONCRETE

399.00STREET MAINTENANCECONCRETE

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 7,071.50

Vendor 01031 - SIMON CONTRACTORS Total: 7,071.50

Vendor: 00513 - SNELL SERVICES INC.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

2,470.00BUILDING MAINTENANCEBLD MTC

1,830.00EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEquip. main.

3,720.00EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEquip. main.

2,580.00BUILDING MAINTENANCEBLD MTC

406.14EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQP MTC

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 11,006.14

Vendor 00513 - SNELL SERVICES INC. Total: 11,006.14

Vendor: 01235 - STATE OF NE.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

105.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL

105.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL

105.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL

105.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL

105.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 525.00

Vendor 01235 - STATE OF NE. Total: 525.00

Vendor: 00240 - STATE OF NE.DEPT.OF LABOR

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

30.50EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQP MTC

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 30.50

Vendor 00240 - STATE OF NE.DEPT.OF LABOR Total: 30.50

Vendor: 00404 - STATE OF NEBR

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

8.76TELEPHONEMonthly Long Distance

5.19TELEPHONEMonthly Long Distance

16.92TELEPHONEMonthly Long Distance

1.66TELEPHONEMonthly Long Distance

3.02TELEPHONEMonthly Long Distance

12.36TELEPHONEMonthly Long Distance

6.85TELEPHONEMonthly Long Distance

46.16TELEPHONEMonthly Long Distance

13.26TELEPHONEMonthly Long Distance

4.44TELEPHONEMonthly Long Distance

3.46TELEPHONEMonthly Long Distance

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 122.08

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

14.62TELEPHONEMonthly Long Distance

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 14.62

Fund: 213 - CEMETERY

5.42TELEPHONEMonthly Long Distance

Fund 213 - CEMETERY Total: 5.42

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

3.01TELEPHONEMonthly Long Distance

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 3.01

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

4.60TELEPHONEMonthly Long Distance

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 4.60

Fund: 641 - WATER

3.09TELEPHONEMonthly Long Distance

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 3.09
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Fund: 661 - STORMWATER

1.86TELEPHONEMonthly Long Distance

Fund 661 - STORMWATER Total: 1.86

Fund: 721 - GIS SERVICES

0.59TELEPHONEMonthly Long Distance

Fund 721 - GIS SERVICES Total: 0.59

Vendor 00404 - STATE OF NEBR Total: 155.27

Vendor: 09507 - STEVE W. HODGES

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

180.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCON SRV

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 180.00

Vendor 09507 - STEVE W. HODGES Total: 180.00

Vendor: 09508 - SWBC

Fund: 224 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

250,000.00ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENTEconomic Dev

Fund 224 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT Total: 250,000.00

Vendor 09508 - SWBC Total: 250,000.00

Vendor: 09379 - THOMAS P MILLER & ASSOCIATES, LLC

Fund: 224 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

25,145.14CONTRACTUAL SERVICESContract

Fund 224 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT Total: 25,145.14

Vendor 09379 - THOMAS P MILLER & ASSOCIATES, LLC Total: 25,145.14

Vendor: 07814 - TOTAL FUNDS BY HASLER

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

500.00POSTAGEPstg

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 500.00

Vendor 07814 - TOTAL FUNDS BY HASLER Total: 500.00

Vendor: 08821 - TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

87.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACT SERVICE

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 87.00

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

87.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACT SERVICE

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 87.00

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

87.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACT SERVICE

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 87.00

Fund: 641 - WATER

87.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACT SERVICE

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 87.00

Vendor 08821 - TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC Total: 348.00

Vendor: 08828 - US BANK

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

36.13GASOLINEGASOLINE

38.73GASOLINEGASOLINE

400.31DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEP SUP

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 475.17

Vendor 08828 - US BANK Total: 475.17

Vendor: 03674 - WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

7,312.15REGULAR RETIRE EE PAYRetirement

2,759.57RETIRE FIRE EE PAYABLERetirement

3,907.42RETIRE POLICE EE PAYRetirement

6,944.92REGULAR RETIRE ER PAYRetirement
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4,555.14RETIRE-FIRE ER PAYABLERetirement

3,856.17RETIRE-POLICE ER PAYRetirement

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 29,335.37

Vendor 03674 - WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. Total: 29,335.37

Vendor: 00268 - WESTERN COOPRTATIVE COMPANY

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

22.72GROUNDS MAINTENANCEGRD MTC

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 22.72

Fund: 213 - CEMETERY

45.88DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEP SUP

45.88DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEP SUP

Fund 213 - CEMETERY Total: 91.76

Vendor 00268 - WESTERN COOPRTATIVE COMPANY Total: 114.48

Vendor: 00085 - WILBURNS TRANSMISSION INC.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

1,668.71VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MTC

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 1,668.71

Vendor 00085 - WILBURNS TRANSMISSION INC. Total: 1,668.71

Vendor: 07239 - WYOMING FIRST AID & SAFETY SUPPLY, LLC

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

160.61DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESFIRST AID KIT SUPP

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 160.61

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

46.33DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESdept supplies

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 46.33

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

23.98DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUP

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 23.98

Fund: 641 - WATER

23.98DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUP

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 23.98

Vendor 07239 - WYOMING FIRST AID & SAFETY SUPPLY, LLC Total: 254.90

Grand Total: 900,490.91
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Report Summary

Fund Summary

 Payment AmountFund Expense Amount

111 - GENERAL 201.8755,567.63

212 - TRANSPORTATION 0.008,502.62

213 - CEMETERY 0.001,137.54

215 - SPECIAL PROJECTS 0.002,694.00

218 - PUBLIC SAFETY 0.00325.00

224 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 0.00280,177.64

621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 94.3015,111.41

631 - WASTEWATER 94.30344,289.79

641 - WATER 16,869.4133,543.07

661 - STORMWATER 197.35199.21

713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL 107,811.32107,811.32

721 - GIS SERVICES 0.000.59

812 - HEALTH INSURANCE 12,684.2751,131.09

137,952.82Grand Total: 900,490.91

Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name Expense Amount

111-21311 SALES TAX PAYABLE 201.87201.87

111-52111-111 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.00498.59

111-52111-121 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.0040.67

111-52111-141 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.00218.90

111-52111-142 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.001,681.01

111-52111-151 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.0055.10

111-52111-171 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.001,916.76

111-52111-172 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.00653.24

111-52114-172 CONCESSION SUPPLIES 0.001,823.82

111-52121-141 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 0.0021.25

111-52121-142 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 0.0021.25

111-52121-151 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 0.00169.95

111-52163-142 INVESTIGATION SUPPLIES 0.00219.10

111-52211-111 PUBLICATIONS 0.00145.60

111-52222-151 BOOKS 0.00480.12

111-52411-142 POSTAGE 0.00704.30

111-52411-151 POSTAGE 0.00500.00

111-52511-142 GASOLINE 0.0074.86

111-53111-116 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.0087.00

111-53111-142 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.005,489.31

111-53111-171 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.001,005.00

111-53111-172 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.001,757.75

111-53421-141 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 0.00558.03

111-53421-151 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 0.00216.00

111-53421-171 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 0.005,116.31

111-53421-172 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 0.0013,268.43

111-53441-141 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 0.00254.70

111-53441-142 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 0.0049.52

111-53441-151 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 0.006,217.03

111-53441-171 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 0.00690.94

111-53441-172 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 0.006,872.87

111-53451-142 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00743.28

111-53451-171 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.001,668.71

111-53471-171 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE 0.00423.23

111-53561-111 TELEPHONE 0.008.76

111-53561-112 TELEPHONE 0.005.19

111-53561-114 TELEPHONE 0.0016.92

111-53561-115 TELEPHONE 0.001.66

111-53561-116 TELEPHONE 0.003.02

111-53561-121 TELEPHONE 0.0012.36
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Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name Expense Amount

111-53561-141 TELEPHONE 0.006.85

111-53561-142 TELEPHONE 0.00528.60

111-53561-151 TELEPHONE 0.0013.26

111-53561-171 TELEPHONE 0.004.44

111-53561-172 TELEPHONE 0.003.46

111-53631-111 RENT-MACHINES 0.00106.76

111-53711-121 SCHOOL & CONFERENCE 0.0010.35

111-53711-142 SCHOOL & CONFERENCE 0.0020.00

111-53811-111 BONDING 0.00875.00

111-53811-121 BONDING 0.00100.00

111-58111-113 CONTINGENCY 0.006.50

212-52111-212 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.001,343.79

212-53441-212 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 0.0072.71

212-53491-212 STREET MAINTENANCE 0.007,071.50

212-53561-212 TELEPHONE 0.0014.62

213-52111-213 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.001,132.12

213-53561-213 TELEPHONE 0.005.42

215-52111-142 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.001,899.00

215-52111-172 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.00795.00

218-53431-141 ELECTRICAL MAINTENAN… 0.00325.00

224-53111-113 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.0025,145.14

224-53111-114 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.0032.50

224-59111-114 ECONOMIC DEVELOPME… 0.00255,000.00

621-52111-621 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.00123.16

621-52181-621 UNIFORMS & CLOTHING 0.00109.98

621-52411-621 POSTAGE 94.3094.30

621-53111-621 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.00912.00

621-53193-621 DISPOSAL FEES 0.00825.00

621-53441-621 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 0.0018.84

621-53451-621 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.0013,025.12

621-53561-621 TELEPHONE 0.003.01

631-52111-631 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.00409.77

631-52411-631 POSTAGE 94.3094.30

631-53111-631 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.0087.00

631-53195-631 ADMIN COSTS & FEES 0.008,902.57

631-53451-631 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.0056.96

631-53531-631 ELECTRIC POWER 0.0011,789.24

631-53561-631 TELEPHONE 0.004.60

631-57110-631 DEBT SERVICE-PRINCIPAL 0.00285,860.21

631-57115-631 DEBT SERVICE-INTEREST 0.0037,085.14

641-21311 SALES TAX PAYABLE 16,775.1116,775.11

641-52111-641 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.001,055.74

641-52116-641 METERS 0.003,038.40

641-52117-641 SAMPLES 0.00375.75

641-52311-641 MEMBERSHIPS 0.0065.00

641-52411-641 POSTAGE 94.3096.26

641-52611-641 CHEMICALS 0.00542.90

641-53111-641 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.002,330.64

641-53441-641 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 0.00866.11

641-53531-641 ELECTRIC POWER 0.007,994.07

641-53561-641 TELEPHONE 0.003.09

641-53711-641 SCHOOL & CONFERENCE 0.00400.00

661-21311 SALES TAX PAYABLE 197.35197.35

661-53561-661 TELEPHONE 0.001.86

713-21512 MEDICARE W/H EE PAYAB… 3,713.943,713.94

713-21513 FICA W/H EE PAYABLE 13,740.3813,740.38

713-21514 FED W/H EE PAYABLE 25,699.1625,699.16

713-21517 POL UNION DUES EE PAY 600.00600.00
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Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name Expense Amount

713-21518 FIRE UNION DUES EE PAY 225.00225.00

713-21523 LIFE INS EE PAYABLE 22.7522.75

713-21524 SMEC EE PAYABLE 238.00238.00

713-21527 WAGE ATTACHMENT EE … 191.40191.40

713-21528 REGULAR RETIRE EE PAY 7,312.157,312.15

713-21529 DEFERRED COMP EE PAY 1,325.141,325.14

713-21531 RETIRE FIRE EE PAYABLE 2,759.572,759.57

713-21533 RETIRE POLICE EE PAY 3,907.423,907.42

713-21534 DIS INC INS EE PAYABLE 25.9525.95

713-21539 CHILD SUPPORT EE PAY 1,814.681,814.68

713-21541 HSA EE PAYABLE 12,193.9812,193.98

713-21712 MEDICARE W/H ER PAYAB… 3,713.943,713.94

713-21713 FICA W/H ER PAYABLE 13,740.3813,740.38

713-21728 REGULAR RETIRE ER PAY 6,944.926,944.92

713-21731 RETIRE-FIRE ER PAYABLE 4,555.144,555.14

713-21733 RETIRE-POLICE ER PAY 3,856.173,856.17

713-21741 HSA ER PAYABLE 1,231.251,231.25

721-53561-721 TELEPHONE 0.000.59

812-53711-112 SCHOOL & CONFERENCE 0.0075.00

812-53861-112 PREMIUM EXPENSE 0.0038,371.82

812-53862-112 CLAIMS EXPENSE 11,756.2711,756.27

812-53863-112 FLEXIBLE BENFT EXPENSES 928.00928.00

Grand Total: 137,952.82900,490.91

Project Account Summary

 Payment AmountProject Account Key Expense Amount

**None** 137,952.82874,291.93

1114153421 0.006,872.26

1114153441 0.00219.82

1114252114 0.001,823.82

1114253421 0.006,396.17

1114253441 0.006,653.05

2118152111 0.001,106.77

2122052111 0.00792.23

2122352111 0.00795.00

6002053561 0.001.86

7000853111 0.001,538.00

Grand Total: 137,952.82900,490.91
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